FOODC	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
TRANSMITTAL L	ETTER
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	4000034562948
SUBJECT: EPAC Holdings, Inc.	*****70.00 *****70.00
(Name of corporation - m	ust include suffix)
Dear Sir or Madam:	
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Author "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to registe to transact business in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	er the above referenced foreign corporation
Michael Hinchion	
(Name of Perso	on)
Farris, Warfield & Kanaday, PLC	
(Firm/Company	у)
424 Church Street, Suite 1800	
(Address)	
Nashville, Tennessee 37219	
(City/State and Z	ip code)
	-
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	SECT TALL
Michael Hinchion at (615)	244-5200 AT
(Name of Person) (Area Code	& Daytime Telephone Number)
	ILING ADDRESS:
	ision of Corporations
409 E. Gaines St. P.O	. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tall	lahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	11/13
	.75 Filing Fee & 🗇 \$87.50 Filing Fee, tified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

÷

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

۱.	EPAC Holdings, Inc.							
	(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)							
	and a person of particularly 22 Not 50 contained at the fathe	- ere 1	, and the second se					
2.		3.	62-1694959					
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)						
4.	May 28, 1997	5.	perpetual					
	(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")						
6.	January 1, 2000							
	(Date first transacted business in Florida. If corporation has							
	(SEE SECTIONS 607, I	501,	, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)					
7.	200 Eden Way, White House, Tenness	;ee	37188					
	(Principal office	addr	USS) TAT 00					
	P. O. Box 588, White House, Tennes	sse						
8.	Automotive Service Center							
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state o	er co	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)					
9.	. Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered ages	nt:	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)					
			DE ST					
	Name: NRAI Services, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
0	Office Address: 526 E. Park Avenue							
	Tallahassee		Florida 32301					
	(City)		(Zip code)					

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12.	Names and	business	addresses	of officers	and/or	directors:
			1			

## A. DIRECTORS

------

2

.

	Donald L. Eden
Address:	200 Eden Way
	White House, Tennessee 37188
Vice Chairma	n: James P. Patton
Address:	200 Eden Way
	White House, Tennessee 37188
Director:	
Director:	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
B. OFFICE	
President:	
Address:	
Vice Presiden	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address:	
NOTE: If n	ecessa <del>ry, you may attach an adden</del> dum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13.	MAGAL
_	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. Dona	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

····· · \_\_

. . . . .

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

## Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

···- · ··· <u>·</u>·····

ISSUANCE DATE: 10/31/2000 REQUEST NUMBER: 00305529 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-6488

CHARTER/QUALIFICATION DATE: 05/28/1997 STATUS: ACTIVE CORPORATE EXPIRATION DATE: PERPETUAL, CONTROL NUMBER: 0331553 JURISDICTION: TENNESSEE

TO: FARRIS WARFIELD & KANADAY, PLC 424 CHURCH STREET SUITE 1800 NASHVILLE, TN 37219 REQUESTED BY: FARRIS WARFIELD & KANADAY, PLC 424 CHURCH STREET SUITE 1800 NASHVILLE, TN 37219

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, RILEY C DARNELL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

"EPAC HOLDINGS, INC."

المحاجب والمتعمينية المراجر المراجب

IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAW OF THIS STATE WITH DATE OF INCORPORATION AND DURATION AS GIVEN ABOVE; THAT ALL FEES, TAXES, AND PENALTIES OWED TO THIS STATE WHICH AFFECT THE EXISTENCE OF THE CORPORATION HAVE BEEN PAID; THAT THE MOST RECENT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT REQUIRED HAS BEEN FILED WITH THIS OFFICE; AND THAT ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION HAVE NOT BEEN FILED; AND THAT ARTICLES OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE HAVE NOT BEEN FILED

		ר	OF STATE	PH 1:57	6	
ON DATE: 10/31/00						
RECEIVED:		FEES \$90.00		Ş0.	00	
TOTAL	PAYMENT	RECEIVED:		\$90.	00	

- AON

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00002759525 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00000448

Keley C. Darnell

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE



FROM:

FOR: REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE

FARRIS WARFIELD & KANADAY (424 CHURCH) SUITE 1800 424 CHURCH ST NASHVILLE, TN 37219-0000